# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Patents

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Keybank National Association, as administrative agent	05/19/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYS
Street Address:	4820 Eastgate Mall
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	6609431		
Patent Number:	6864692		
Patent Number:	6997511		
Patent Number:	7115969		
Patent Number:	6992590		
Patent Number:	6856251		
Patent Number:	6091777		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128198200

Email: fcutajar@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Patents & Trademarks

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024539 FRAME: 0531

P \$280.00 6609431

501205629

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1155732-0161			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frances B. Cutajar			
Total Attachments: 2 source=KratosPatentReleaseKeybankToSYS#page1.tif source=KratosPatentReleaseKeybankToSYS#page2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 024539 FRAME: 0532

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, having a place of business at One Embarcadero Center, Suite1100, San Francisco, California 94111, as administrative agent for the Lenders, as defined in the Patent Security Agreement, as hereinafter defined ("Secured Party"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of DIGITAL FUSION, INC., a Delaware corporation ("DFI"), KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Kratos"), and SYS, a California corporation ("SYS" and, together with DFI and Kratos, collectively, "Pledgors" and, individually, each a "Pledgor"), having a place of business at 4820 Eastgate Mall, San Diego, California 92121, pursuant to a certain security agreement between Secured Party and Pledgors, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 17, 2010 at Reel 024091 / Frame 0284 (the "Patent Security Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Secured Party hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Pledgors may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in Patents on this 10 day of May, 2010.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: John P. Dunn

Vice President

PATENT REEL: 024539 FRAME: 0533

## SCHEDULE A

# Patents and Patent Applications

Grantor	Description of Patent	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Issue Date
DFI	System and Method for Optically Co-registering Pixels	Serial # 12190447	8/12/08		
SYS	Flow Measuring Device Based on a Predetermined Class of Liquid			6,609, 431	8/26/03
SYS	Sensor Having Improved Selectivity			6,864,692	3/8/05
SYS	Sensor and Sensor Array Having Improved Selectivity			6,997,511	12/20/05
SYS	Fixed Parallel Plate MEMS Capacitor and Micorsensor Array and Method of Making Same			7,115,969	10/3/06
SYS	Systems and Methods for Sensing a Fluid Supply Status			6,992,590	1/31/06
SYS	Systems and Methods for Sensing Pressure			6,856,251	2/15/05
SYS	Continuously adaptive digital video compression system and method for a web streamer			6,091,777	7/18/00

# Patent Licenses

**RECORDED: 06/15/2010** 

- (1) Kratos Defense & Security Solutions, Inc. has entered into a Chemical Sensor and Detector License Agreement with Seacost Science dated August 25, 2003
- (2) SYS has entered into Patent License Agreement with Thompson Design effective September 14, 2007.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024539 FRAME: 0534**